Amend CSSB 212 (senate committee printing) as follows: In SECTION 3 of the bill, in Section 122.0057(b), Human Resources Code (page 1, line 58), strike "nine" and substitute "thirteen".

In SECTION 3 of the bill, in Section 122.0057(b)(1) (page 1, line 60) strike " \underline{two} " and substitute " \underline{four} ".

In SECTION 3 of the bill, in Section 122.0057(b)(2) (page 2, line 3) strike "three" and substitute "four".

In SECTION 3 of the bill, in Section 122.0057(b)(4) (page 2, line 8) strike " $\underline{\text{three}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{four}}$ " and strike " $\underline{\text{one}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{two}}$ "

In SECTION 3 of the bill, in Section 122.0057(g) (page 2, line 42-43) strike "at the call of the presiding officer" and substitute "semi-annually"